
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 302, SR 302 Ramp, SR 305 & SR 305 Ramp, (Bridge Nos. 18.1A, 18.1B, 18.1, 23.8 & Ramp), known as
Federal Aid Project No. STP-0021-01(067) / 108288301 in Desoto County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $6,944,596.55

Louis-Company, LLC Key, LLC Dement Construction
Company, LLC

IRREGULAR

$3,657,520.00 $3,845,691.30 $4,983,093.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 894.000 LF 4.00 6.50 4.00

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 5,000.00 220,000.00 50,000.00

0030 619-A1003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint 6,889.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.50

0040 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,123.000 LF 3.50 3.70 3.50

0050 619-A2003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint 4,466.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.50

0060 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,103.000 LF 3.50 3.70 3.50

0070 619-A3004 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint 6,881.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.50

0080 619-A5002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint 7,413.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.50

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 48.000 SF 6.00 7.40 6.00

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 659.000 SF 6.00 7.40 6.00

0110 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 2,500.00 2,630.00 2,500.00

0120 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 520.000 LF 55.00 65.00 60.00

0130 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,220.000 LF 25.00 34.00 10.00

0140 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 12.00 13.00 12.00

0150 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 72.000 LF 12.00 13.00 12.00

0160 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 172.000 EA 40.00 43.00 40.00

0170 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 125.00 170.00 125.00

0180 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 125,000.00 385,000.00 114,250.00

0190 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 6,881.000 LF 1.50 1.60 1.50

0200 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 811.000 LF 2.00 2.10 2.00

0210 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 4,943.000 LF 2.00 2.10 2.00

0220 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2,163.000 LF 2.00 2.10 2.00

0230 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 932.000 LF 3.00 3.20 3.00

0240 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 5,952.000 LF 3.00 3.20 3.00

0250 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 242.000 EA 15.00 16.00 15.00

0260 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 188.000 EA 15.00 16.00 15.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 302, SR 302 Ramp, SR 305 & SR 305 Ramp, (Bridge Nos. 18.1A, 18.1B, 18.1, 23.8 & Ramp), known as
Federal Aid Project No. STP-0021-01(067) / 108288301 in Desoto County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $6,944,596.55

Louis-Company, LLC Key, LLC Dement Construction
Company, LLC

IRREGULAR

$3,657,520.00 $3,845,691.30 $4,983,093.00

1 2 3

0270 907-420-A001 Undersealing 5,000.000 LBS 6.50 6.75 4.75

0280 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 5.000 EA 6,000.00 6,305.00 6,000.00

0290 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 5,000.00 11,600.00 10,000.00

0300 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,030.000 TON 35.00 40.00

0310 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,030.000 TON 46.00

0320 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,030.000 TON

0330 202-B083 Removal of Concrete Slope Paving 305.000 SY 30.00 30.00 50.00

0340 815-D001 Concrete Slope Paving 35.000 CY 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,000.00

0350 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,016.000 SY 95.00 120.00 100.00

0360 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 121.000 CY 752.00 1,000.00 4,000.00

0370 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Hybrid Polymer Overlay 256,032.000 SF 9.00 7.25 11.50

0380 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck, Per Plans 4,634.000 SF 35.00 25.00 59.50

0390 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Concrete Bridge Deck, Per Plans 1.000 LS 175,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

0400 907-824-PP005 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 10.000 CF 835.00 2,357.00 1,000.00

0410 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning, Per Plans 19.000 EA 500.00 2,100.00 500.00

0420 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Finger Joint Cleaning, Per Plans 18.000 EA 750.00 235.00 500.00

0430 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2, Spray Finish, Per Plans 10,634.000 LF 12.00 10.70 20.00

0440 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Temporary Joint Support Plate, Per Plans 50.000 LF 388.00 685.00 500.00

0450 907-827-A001 11" Modular Bridge Joint System 55.000 LF 3,500.00 3,315.00 3,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 302, SR 302 Ramp, SR 305 & SR 305 Ramp, (Bridge Nos. 18.1A, 18.1B, 18.1, 23.8 & Ramp), known as
Federal Aid Project No. STP-0021-01(067) / 108288301 in Desoto County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $6,944,596.55

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

$4,990,773.58 $5,258,826.20 $6,960,426.20

4 5 6

0010 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 894.000 LF 5.00 4.40 4.00

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 200,000.00 95,500.00 487,000.00

0030 619-A1003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint 6,889.000 LF 1.87 1.65 1.50

0040 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,123.000 LF 4.38 3.85 3.50

0050 619-A2003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint 4,466.000 LF 1.87 1.65 1.50

0060 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,103.000 LF 4.38 3.85 3.50

0070 619-A3004 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint 6,881.000 LF 1.87 1.65 1.50

0080 619-A5002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint 7,413.000 LF 1.87 1.65 1.50

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 48.000 SF 7.50 6.60 6.00

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 659.000 SF 7.50 6.60 6.00

0110 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 3,124.76 2,750.00 2,500.00

0120 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 520.000 LF 49.62 46.00 65.00

0130 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,220.000 LF 18.63 11.50 30.00

0140 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 15.00 13.20 12.00

0150 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 72.000 LF 15.00 13.20 12.00

0160 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 172.000 EA 50.00 44.00 40.00

0170 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 4.000 EA 156.24 137.50 125.00

0180 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 490,000.00 525,000.00 556,000.00

0190 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 6,881.000 LF 1.87 1.65 1.50

0200 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 811.000 LF 2.50 2.20 2.00

0210 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 4,943.000 LF 2.50 2.20 2.00

0220 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2,163.000 LF 2.50 2.20 2.00

0230 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 932.000 LF 3.75 3.30 3.00

0240 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 5,952.000 LF 3.75 3.30 3.00

0250 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 242.000 EA 18.75 16.50 15.00

0260 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 188.000 EA 18.75 16.50 15.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 302, SR 302 Ramp, SR 305 & SR 305 Ramp, (Bridge Nos. 18.1A, 18.1B, 18.1, 23.8 & Ramp), known as
Federal Aid Project No. STP-0021-01(067) / 108288301 in Desoto County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $6,944,596.55

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

$4,990,773.58 $5,258,826.20 $6,960,426.20

4 5 6

0270 907-420-A001 Undersealing 5,000.000 LBS 4.68 5.23 5.00

0280 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 5.000 EA 7,499.41 6,600.00 6,000.00

0290 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions 1.000 LS 56,165.07 24,000.00 50,000.00

0300 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,030.000 TON

0310 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,030.000 TON 60.51 50.00 75.00

0320 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,030.000 TON

0330 202-B083 Removal of Concrete Slope Paving 305.000 SY 30.29 29.00 70.00

0340 815-D001 Concrete Slope Paving 35.000 CY 1,076.74 1,400.00 1,000.00

0350 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,016.000 SY 172.58 147.00 151.00

0360 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 121.000 CY 2,280.00 1,400.00 1,800.00

0370 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Hybrid Polymer Overlay 256,032.000 SF 9.68 11.25 16.60

0380 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck, Per Plans 4,634.000 SF 38.50 10.00 78.00

0390 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Concrete Bridge Deck, Per Plans 1.000 LS 207,630.27 224,000.00 90,000.00

0400 907-824-PP005 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 10.000 CF 1,443.18 1,500.00 500.00

0410 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning, Per Plans 19.000 EA 1,319.76 1,100.00 1,500.00

0420 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Finger Joint Cleaning, Per Plans 18.000 EA 1,590.50 4,850.00 3,000.00

0430 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2, Spray Finish, Per Plans 10,634.000 LF 15.35 30.00 7.50

0440 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Temporary Joint Support Plate, Per Plans 50.000 LF 869.65 1,050.00 1,100.00

0450 907-827-A001 11" Modular Bridge Joint System 55.000 LF 5,172.58 5,650.00 3,500.00
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